
Schedule for Redwater District Ukrainian Catholic Parishes 

August -December 2023 
Parish Priest Fr. Mark Sych 

5405-43 St. PO Box 567, Smoky Lake, Alberta, T0A 3C0 
Phone: 780-646-1129 E-mail: fr.sych@eeparchy.com 

 

August 2023 

Sunday, August 6 

8:30am Smoky Lake 

11:30am Waugh 
 

Saturday, August 12 

9:30am Darling 
 

Sunday, August 13 

8:30am Redwater 

11:30am Athabasca  
(Praznyk) 
 

Saturday, August 19 

10:30am Craigend 
 

Sunday, August 20 

8:30am Smoky Lake 

11:30am Radway 
(Praznyk) 
 

Saturday, August 26 

9:30am Waskatenau  
(because inurment at 11am) 
 

Sunday, August 27 

8:30am Thorhild 

11:30am Athabasca 
 

September 2023 

Sunday, September 3 

8:30am Waugh 
11:30am Smoky Lake 
 

Saturday, September 9 
9:30am Redwater 
 

Sunday, September 10 

8:30am Athabasca  
11:30am Darling 
 

Saturday, September 16 

10:30am Rossington 
 

Sunday, September 17 
8:30am Smoky Lake 

11:30am Thorhild 
 

Saturday, September 23 

10:30am Smoky Lake Farms 
 

Sunday, September 24 

8:30am Waskatenau  
11:30am Athabasca 
 

Saturday, September 30 

10:30am Craigend 
(Praznyk) 

 
October 2023 

Sunday, October 1 
8:30am Waugh 

11:30am Smoky Lake 
 

Sunday, October 8 

8:30am Athabasca 
11:30am Darling  
 

Sunday, October 15 

8:30am Smoky Lake 

11:30am Thorhild 
 

Sunday, October 22 
8:30am Radway 

11:30am Athabasca 
 

Sunday, October 29 

10:00am Waskatenau 

 
November 2023 
Saturday, November 4  
Waugh Fundraiser 
 

Sunday, November 5 
8:30am Smoky Lake 
4-8pm Nov 10 Fundraiser 

11:30am Waugh 
 

Sunday, November 12 
8:30am Athabasca 

11:30am Darling 
 

Sunday, November 19 

8:30am Thorhild 

11:30am Smoky Lake 
 

Sunday, November 26 

8:30am Waskatenau 

11:30am Athabasca 
 

December 2023 

Sunday, December 3 

8:30am Smoky Lake 

11:30am Waugh 
(St. Nicholas gathering) 
 

Sunday, December 10 
8:30 am Athabasca 

11:30am Thorhild AGM 
 

Sunday, December 17 

9:00am Smoky Lake 
11:45am Craigend 
 

Sunday, December 24 

10:00am Athabasca 
 

Christmas Eve service 
4:00pm Waskatenau 
9:00pm Waugh 
 

Monday, December 25 

Christmas Day  (Free services)  

8:30am Smoky Lake 
 

Tuesday, December 26 

10:30am Thorhild   
                              (Free services)  
 

Sunday, December 31 
10:00am Darling 
 


